> \$40.00 115

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Arthur Hall	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turbo Power Systems Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre, Skyport Drive	
City:	Hatch Lane West Drayton Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB7 0LJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11540456	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326347634

Email: pmcdonald@kggd.com

Correspondent Name: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022/13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey I. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 1

source=022-13_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018608 FRAME: 0210

Assignment of Patent Rights

Assignee"	shall include	them:		e than one Assignor or Assignee, the	
Assignor:	Justin Arthur	Hall having an addre	ess at 2 Queensgate	e, 139 Queens Road, Weybridge, Su	rrey, KT13 0AA
Assignee:	Turbo Powe West Drayto	r Systems Limited ha on Middlesex United l	iving an address at U Kingdom UB7 0LJ	Jnit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre, Sky	port Drive, Hatch Lane
This assigr		= -	•	issued patent, which is hereinafter ref	
<u> </u>		States patent appl		Assignor on	, 2006, and entitled
[> No	(] a United S), 11/540,4 5 6	itates patent applicat , entitled <u>SELF-COO</u>	ion filed in the U.S. F LED ROTOR FOR	Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Sept</u> AN ELECTRICAL MACHINE; or	tember 29, 2006, Serial
[] an issued	United States patent	, issued on	, 2006, under United States Pater	nt No.
to Assigne patents the continuing enforce the priority right the invention government to Asineeded to of or take. The under lersey 07:	e all of Assignat may issue I application of Patent for interesting in the Paterion directly interesting authority assigned the ricarry out the the place of Assigned herebogs, the powin order to co	nor's right, title and in pased on the inventional plaiming benefit of the fringement accrued part.* In those countrie in Assignee's name.* to issue all patents for ghts which are assign purpose of this assign assignor or Assignee by grant(s) to the firm ter to insert on this a	terest in the Patent, on(s) and on the Patent, in the Unite Patent, in the Unite prior to the effective of es where permitted, Assignor authorized oned by this assignment. This assignment of Kaplan Gilman Gassignment any furti	raluable consideration for this assignment invention(s) described and claiment, including any patent that issues and States and in every foreign country date of this assignment. Assignor also the Assignor authorizes the Assigner as the Commissioner of Patents and the Assigner. Assignor states that a lent. Assignor will sign any additional ment is binding on all parties who lawful before a Dernier LLP, 900 Route 9 Notes identification of the Patent which Patent and Trademark Office concerns.	ed in the Patent, and all from a divisional and/or ry, including the right to assigns to Assignee all a to apply for patents for d Trademarks or other Assignor has the right to I documents as may be ully succeed to the rights lorth, Woodbridge, New h may be necessary or
The effect	ive date of th	is assignment is			
SIGNATU	RE(S)	,	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)	
First Assig	nor Signatur	e	22/106	Justin Arthur Hall	
Witness	H.	Mann'6	<u></u>	Date 22/11/06	
Witness				Date	

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

^fofAL P.05

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.